### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as administrative agent		08/05/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Semtech Corporation	
Street Address:	200 Flynn Rd.	
City:	Camarillo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Sierra Monolithics, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Flynn Rd.	
City:	Camarillo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
otato, oounti, y.	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	3426399	SNOWBUSH

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134306407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2134307624

Email: shoffner@omm.com

Sarah Hoffner **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 2: 400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 775475-203

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0364

900373826

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra C. Echery	
SIGNATURE:	/ace/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Partial Release Trademarks - HSBC Bank - Semtech et al#page1.tif		

source=Partial Release Trademarks - HSBC Bank - Semtech et al#page1.tif source=Partial Release Trademarks - HSBC Bank - Semtech et al#page2.tif source=Partial Release Trademarks - HSBC Bank - Semtech et al#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0365

# PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of August 5, 2016

Semtech Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and Sierra Monolithics, Inc., a California corporation, whose address is 200 Flynn Rd., Camarillo, CA 93012 ("Grantors"), executed a Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of May 2, 2013 in favor of HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as administrative agent for the benefit of certain lenders ("Administrative Agent"), whose address is 660 S. Figueroa St., Suite 800, Los Angeles, CA 90017 ("IP Grant - Trademarks").

Pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of May 2, 2013 executed by Grantors in favor of Administrative Agent (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), as incorporated into and reaffirmed by Grantors in and pursuant to the IP Grant - Trademarks, Grantors granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in and to, among other collateral security, all of Grantors' right, title and interest in those specific trademarks, trade names, service marks, and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the trademarks and the trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto are collectively referred to herein as the "Released Trademarks"). The IP Grant - Trademarks was recorded on May 2, 2013, at Trademark Reel/Frame 5020/0298 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Administrative Agent wishes to release and retransfer to Grantors, without representation or warranty, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges in full its security interest in and to the Released Trademarks, and retransfers to Grantors, according to their interests therein, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by Administrative Agent, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks, the goodwill associated therewith, and all causes of action for past infringement, if any.

Administrative Agent's execution or delivery of this instrument does not constitute (a) a waiver or release of any indebtedness or other obligation on the part of Grantors, or any other grantor, under any document, instrument or agreement secured by, or described in, the Security Agreement, (b) a release or termination of a security interest or other pledge, mortgage or encumbrance in any other collateral security, including in any of Grantors' trademarks or applications therefor other than, specifically, the Released Trademarks, or (c) a waiver of any (i) default or event of default, or (ii) any right, power, privilege or remedy on the part of Grantors, or any other grantor, under any such document, instrument or agreement.

~<u>}</u> ~

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has executed this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: \_\_\_\_ Name:

Title:

VICE PRESIDENT

-2-

# EXHIBIT A

## **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Country	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Snowbush	US	Registered	77/269,185	31-Aug-2007	3,426,399	13-May-2008

-3-

SMRH:478567568.1

**RECORDED: 08/05/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0368